Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation	19974 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) STI Incorporated formerly known as Stormtech Incorporated
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - California ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Partial Release of Security Interest	Street Address: 63 Business Park Road, P.O. Box City: Old Saybrook State: Connecticut Zip: 064 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State Connecticut Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: <u>July 8, 2003</u> 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/398,270	2,611,659; 2,661,510 attached □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stanley Seuradge Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	500675 - Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE
5	July 11, 2003 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0135

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: STI INCORPORATED, formerly known as Stormtech Incorporated ("Stormtech")

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation ("Foothill") hereby confirms that, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated October 6, 2000 (the "Loan Agreement"), Stormtech granted to Foothill a security interest and mortgage in certain of its property, including the U.S. patents and patent applications and the U.S. trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"), as further evidenced by that certain Assignment of Security (Patents) and that certain Assignment of Security (Trademarks), each dated October 6, 2000. Foothill hereby fully releases and discharges any security interest or mortgage it has or may have in the Intellectual Property, and Foothill reserves all of its rights in connection with any other security interest or mortgage held by Foothill pursuant to the Loan Agreement and related agreements.

At the request of Stormtech or any assignee of the Intellectual Property, Foothill agrees to execute reasonable partial releases and other documents or agreements as Stormtech or such assignee may reasonably request to confirm the partial release described above and to reflect such partial release of record.

Dated: _______, 2003

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation

By: Small Llass
Its: Pre lessident

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Suffolk</u>)

On this 8 day of July, 2003, before me appeared Round R CoTe, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that [he/she] is the <u>Wice Provident</u> of Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), and acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the foregoing Release on behalf of and pursuant to authority from such association and that the foregoing Release was a free and voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public O WINDER

My commission expires: 2/25/059465787.2

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0136

PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
10/402,408	28 March 2003	Radiant Energy Resisting Stormwater Chamber
60/459,478	1 April 2003	Suspended Solids Retention Apparatus for Stormwater System

(A) REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
STORMTECH	2,661,510	17 December 2002
STORMTECH & DES.	2,611,659	27 August 2002

(B) ITU APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL. NO.	FILING DATE
GOLD ¹	76/398,270	22 April 2002
ISOLATOR ²		

(C) UNREGISTERED BUT ADOPTED MARKS

ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

9465787.2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/15/2003 REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0138

¹ The PTO records show this application is "abandoned". A request for the withdrawal of the Notice of Abandonment has been filed on May 24, 2003. If unsuccessful, this trademark application may have to be verified.

² No formal filing information has yet been received by the PTO